Assistant Commissioner for Patents

11-02-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

				Attorney Docket No. 104586				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Toru MORITA	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE NIPPON ROAD CO., LTD 6-5, SHIMBASHI 1-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO 105-0004 JAPAN				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	\boxtimes	Assignment		□Yes 🛛 No				
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: October 19, 1999	N Q	1421406				
4.	A. 199 B.	If this document is being filed together with a new app 9 Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the					
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 103827_)				
	Ac	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	ation is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				

PATENT

REEL: 010346 FRAME: 0124

1

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Tor</u>	u Mor	<u>lta</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ (5)		
/1 0	\ Tngort	(2)				_ (6)		
(1-0)) Insert Name(s) of	(3)				_ (7)		and
	Inventor(s)	(4)				_ (8)		
		other go signed, assign,	In control od and the witransfe	nsiderat valuabl ndersign er and s	cion of t e conside led agree set over	he sum rations to	of one dolla paid to each assign, and	er (\$1.00) and of the under- d hereby does
(9)	Insert Name	(9) THE N	JTPPON I	ROAD CO.	LTD.			
(10)	of Assignee Insert Address	· - /				ato-ku	Tokyo 105-00	OA TADAN
	of Assignee							
		reexamin known as	ation o	certific	ates that	t may b	e granted on	e right, title defined in 35 ons for patent ostitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) <u>MET</u>	HOD ANI	APPARA	TUS OF PI	REVENTI	NG WARP OF SK	ID PANEL
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number		10	1506				
	cation Number		***************************************		1.71		•	
	t english	for whice patent i	h the un the U	ndersig United S	ned has (tates of	have) e	executed an ar a	oplication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	Octobe	er 19, 1	.999		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(13)	Alternative							
	Identification for filed							
	applications				999			
mav c	1) The undersigne cation and any con to execute separat leem necessary.							<u>,</u>
inter there	2) The undersigne ference which may he of and to cooperate forward with such	d agree(s be declare with the interfer	d conce Assign	erning the	nis application of the control of th	cation o	or continuation obtaining	on or division g evidence and
which	 The undersigned may be necessary 	d agree(s) v in conn) to exc ection	ecute al with c	l papers Laims or	and doc	cuments and pe ions of the	irform any act International
Conve	forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protection 4) The undersigned	on of Ind d agree(s	ustrial) to pe	l Proper rform a	ty or sim	milar aq atiye a	greements. cts which may	be necessary
CO OT	e Assignee.	reissue	or reex	aminaci	ni a gran	L UI a	valid onited	states patent
to is or an of the enot e	5) The undersigner sue any and all Let only divisional, conting entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigner is assignment any famply with the rules of the undersigner of t	ters Pate	nts of	the Uni	ted State	s resul	ting from sai	d application
OI CII	is document.							
	In witness where signed name(s).							
rate (October 19,1999	wame of In	ventor		lope	nosel		(SEAL)
Date	N. C.	Name of In	ventor	Tor	.u (MO)	TTrq		
	N							
Date		ame of In	ventor					(SEAL)
	7							
	- N							-
	N							
	N							
befor	This assignment sho . (b) a U.S. Cons e at least two wit	nesses wn	o aiso	sign ne	re:			
	1							
Date		witness _						

RECORDED: 10/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010346 FRAME: 0125